
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3641
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
SURVEY OF POOR FAMILIES
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to issue Identity Cards to extremely poor families after conducting a survey of such families;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide loan at minimum rate of interest for providing employment to 12th class pass persons of such poor family; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) No, Sir. The Ministry of Rural Development has no such plan at present.

(b) Do not arise..

(c) The Ministry of Rural Development has no such proposal at present.

(d) Does not arise.
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